Powerld Enterprises Co.,Ltd                                       Product Name：LED-H300-5
www.powerld.com                   powerld switching power supply —product specification                  sales@powerld.com
  CChhaarraacctteerriissttiiccss::
 High voltage 180~264VAC input
 Protection function: short circuit/over load/over voltage
 Wide operation temperature range (-20℃~65℃)
 Can start-up under -25 @220VAC℃
 100% Full load burn-in test

Powerld Enterprises Co.,Ltd                                       Product Name：LED-H300-5
www.powerld.com                   powerld switching power supply —product specification                  sales@powerld.com
 Part Number System:
 Assemble Guideline:                                                                 Unit: mm
AC Input Pin Assignments：
 Pin No. Assignment Terminal Mating Housing
 L Line
 N Neutral Pitch 9.5mm  22-12AWG
PG
20A max per terminal pin!DC output Pin Assignments：
Pin No. Assignment Terminal Mating Housing
-V Output -
Pitch 9.5mm 22-12AWG
+V Output +
Powerld Enterprises Co.,Ltd                                       Product Name：LED-H300-5
www.powerld.com                   powerld switching power supply —product specification                  sales@powerld.com
 Internal Structure Frame:
EMI
CURRENT LIMITINGFILTER
ACTIVE INRUSH
RECTIFIERS
POWER
O.L.P
PWM
CONTROL
RECTIFIERS
DETECTION
CURCUIT
O.V.P
SWITCHING & FILTER
I/P
FG
+V
-V
 De-rating Curve:
 1、vertical（Best mount way）
The output connector is at bottom.(No.1-4 mount hole marked in page 5 is recommended )
2、horizontal
     The input connector is at the bottom( No.1-4 mount hole marked in page 5 is recommended )
Powerld Enterprises Co.,Ltd                                       Product Name：LED-H300-5
www.powerld.com                   powerld switching power supply —product specification                  sales@powerld.com
            （This curve is verified under resistive load）
 Output characteristics：
1、 The peak output current can reach 70A and lasts 15 minutes under 25℃ environment; Lasts 10 minutes under
50℃ environment; Lasts 5 minutes under 60℃ environment.（@220Vac input）
2、 Output V-I characteristics:
3、 Suited Application：LED display panel
4、 It is recommended that this power supply be used at least 80% de-rating for higher reliability.
Attention：
For safety and Reliability，Attention please：
1. Make sure the power supply had been fixed and connected correctly.
2. You should not remove the protection-coating before you have finished all the mounting works.
3. You must remove the coating before you switch the power on if there is.
4. Do not disassemble the product, in avoid of electro-shock.
Attention when mounting：
1、 You can use the No.1-4 mount hole(recommended),No.5-8 mount hole or No.9-12/13-16/17-20 mount hole to fix the
product (refer to page 4).
2、 You can use M3、M3.5 or M4 screw to No.1-8 mount hole, and M4 screw (length < 7mm  ! ) to 9-12 mount hole.
I （%）
（%）U
U 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0
0.2
0.4